
OUR BRANDS:	
JAEGER®, Vyntus™, MasterScreen, MasterScope, Oxycon
Micro Medical, SensorMedics, SomnoStar® 

Disposables and  
Accessories Catalog

Pulmonary Funct ion Test ing
Cardiopulmonary Exercise Test ing
Sleep Diagnost ics

2020 Version 01



About this catalog

We are pleased that you have chosen to use Vyaire  
Medical products.

The Vyaire product portfolio for Respiratory Diagnostics 
ranges from small mobile devices to large pulmonary 
function laboratory devices. As a result there is a variety 
of consumables and accessories associated with each 
specific product.  This catalog is designed to ensure that 
you find the correct consumables and accessories for the 
specific piece of Vyaire equipment you are using both 
quickly and effectively. 

For ease of use the catalog has been divided into three 
hierarchical levels: 
 
1. �Level 1, functional areas such as Pulmonary Function 

Testing, Cardiopulmonary Exercise Testing, etc.

2. �Level 2, subdivides the functional areas into specific 
device names. Look for the name of your device. If the 
device name is not very clear, the device overview on 
the following pages will give you assistance.

3. �Level 3, is a further subdivision of the devices into their 
measuring applications or product groups e.g. Spiro- 
metry.

An index directory at the end of the catalog can also be 
used to search for all consumables and accessories listed  
in the catalog.

An order form can be found in the back of the catalog. 
Should you use your own order forms we ask you always 
reference the Vyaire product part number and item  
description to ensure there is no confusion and orders  
are processed in a timely manner.

Vyaire consumables and accessories are medical pro-
ducts and are designed, selected and validated specially 
for Vyaire devices. Please use only the original consumab-
les and accessories from Vyaire to ensure accuracy of 
results and patient safety. 

We are happy to hear from you.
Your Vyaire Team

Our phone order service:

UK: 
+44 (0) 1256 976525 or 976524 tel
+44 (0) 800 368 7644 tel

Netherlands: 
+31 (0) 30 2289 711 tel 

Italy: 
+39 (0) 55 0620639 or 0620655 tel
+39 (0) 55 0620816 fax

Australia: 
+61 1800 845 141 tel
+61 1800 656 150 fax

Mail: 

UK:
uk-respiratory-sales@vyaire.com

Netherlands:
administration.nl@vyaire.com

Italy:
gmb-ita-custservice-rdx@vyaire.com

Australia:
ANZ-CustomerService@vyaire.com



Vyntus ECG

All Accessories...........................................................................................................................................78
MasterScreen CPX  I  Oxycon Mobile

Standard Breath by Breath...................................................................................................................80

High/Low FIO2.......................................................................................................................................... 85

All Accessories...........................................................................................................................................87
KISS Suction Unit  I  CardioSoft CAM-14

All Accessories.......................................................................................................................................... 90
Blood Pressure Accessories for VIAsprint  I  Ergoselect Series  I  Lode  I  Suntech Tango

All Accessories.......................................................................................................................................... 95
Vyntus WALK

All Accessories.......................................................................................................................................... 98

Micro Medical Spirometer and CO Monitors	 102

MicroLab  I  MicroLoop  I  SpiroUSB  I  Micro I  I  PulmoLife  I  MicroDiary

All Accessories........................................................................................................................................ 104
MicroRPM

All Accessories......................................................................................................................................... 110
MicroCO  I  BabyCO  I  SmokeCheck

All Accessories..........................................................................................................................................114
MicroPeak

All Accessories..........................................................................................................................................116

Table of Contents 
JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)	 16

MasterScreen Pneumo  I  MasterScreen IOS  I  MasterScreen Diffusion 
MasterScreen Body/Diffusion  I  MasterScreen PFT  I  MasterScope Body 
Vyntus SPIRO  I  Vyntus PNEUMO  I  Vyntus IOS  I  Vyntus APS  I  Vyntus BODY  I  Vyntus ONE

MicroGard II Bacterial/Viral Filter......................................................................................................... 18

Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
FRC-He Rebreathing, N2 Washout, Compliance............................................................................ 20

Gases and Cylinders for Diffusion,  
N2 Washout and FRC-He Rebreathing.............................................................................................. 35

IOS Impulse Oscillometry....................................................................................................................... 38

Rhinomanometry.....................................................................................................................................40

APS Provocation System........................................................................................................................44

SNIP............................................................................................................................................................. 46

Adapter for Tracheotomy...................................................................................................................... 49

Volume Calibration.................................................................................................................................. 50
MasterScreen BabyBody  I  MasterScreen Paed

All Accessories.......................................................................................................................................... 53

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET),  
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test	 58

ALL CPET Systems

Masks, Mouthpieces and Nose Clips.................................................................................................. 60

SpO2 Sensors.............................................................................................................................................67

Calibration Gases and Tanks................................................................................................................69
Vyntus CPX

Standard Breath by Breath.................................................................................................................... 71

High/Low FIO2...........................................................................................................................................73

Indirect Calorimetry with Canopy........................................................................................................75

Mixing Chamber........................................................................................................................................77



Sleep Diagnostics	 118

Nox T3 / ApnoeScreen T3  I  SomnoStar z4  I  QDC-Pro

Nasal Prongs and Thermocouples.....................................................................................................120

RIP Belts.................................................................................................................................................... 123

Single Use Kits......................................................................................................................................... 125

SpO2 Accessories................................................................................................................................... 127

Service Parts.............................................................................................................................................131

CPAP Parts................................................................................................................................................ 133

Electrode Cables and Accessories.....................................................................................................134

Hygiene	 140

All Systems

All Accessories.........................................................................................................................................142

Table of Contents



8 9

Device Overview

8 98 9

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)

Vyntus SPIRO 
MasterScreen Pneumo 
(unheated)

Vyntus PNEUMO 
MasterScreen Pneumo 
(heated)

Vyntus IOS 
MasterScreen IOS

Vyntus APS 
APS pro

Vyntus ONE MasterScreen Diffusion

MasterScreen PFT MasterScreen Body/
Diffusion

MasterScope Body

Vyntus BODY MasterScreen  
BabyBody

MasterScreen Paed



10 11

Device Overview

10 1110 11

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), ECG  
and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Vyntus CPX Vyntus ONE Vyntus ECG

MasterScreen CPX Oxycon Mobile GE Healthcare KISS 
Suction Unit

VIAsprint 150/200 Ergoselect Series 
(Ergoselect 400/600/ 
10/1000/1200)

Tango M2

Tango + Vyntus WALK



12 13

Device Overview

12 1312 13

Micro Medical Spirometer and CO Monitors

MicroLab MicroLoop SpiroUSB

Micro I PulmoLife MicroDiary

MicroRPM MicroCO BabyCO

SmokeCheck MicroPeak



14 15

Device Overview

14 1514 15

Sleep Diagnostics

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3

SomnoStar z4 QDC-Pro



16 1716 17

JAEGER® Pulmonary 
Function Testing  (PFT)

Vyntus™ Series, MasterScreen Series,  
MasterScope



18 1918 19

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)MicroGard II Bacterial/Viral FilterJAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT) MicroGard II Bacterial/Viral Filter

Filter Kit MicroGard Typ IIC 
single use

For Device

All PFT devices  
(except APS)

Package 80 pieces

Part Number V-892392

The following parts are suitable for these products:

MasterScreen Pneumo  I  MasterScreen IOS  I  MasterScreen Diffusion 

MasterScreen Body/Diffusion  I  MasterScreen PFT  I  MasterScope Body 

Vyntus SPIRO  I  Vyntus PNEUMO  I  Vyntus IOS  I  Vyntus APS  I  Vyntus BODY  I  Vyntus ONE

MicroGard II Bacterial/Viral Filter

MicroGard IIB single use  
bacteria filter with  
integrated mouthpiece

For Device

All PFT devices  
(except APS)

Package 50 pieces

Part Number V-892381

Filter Kit MicroGard Typ IIB 
single use

For Device

All PFT devices  
(except APS)

Package 80 pieces

Part Number V-892391

MicroGard IIC single use  
bacteria filter

For Device

All PFT devices  
(except APS)

Package 50 pieces Can be used in combination with mouthpieces. Connection to mouthpiece outer dia-
meter 30 mm.

Part Number V-892384



20 2120 21

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
FRC-He Rebreathing, N2 Washout, Compliance

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT) Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
FRC-He Rebreathing, N2 Washout, Compliance

Mouthpiece silicone adult,  
latex free, re-usable

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 5 pieces

Part Number V-892235

Mouthpiece silicone children,  
latex free, re-usable

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 5 pieces

Part Number V-892230

Mouthpiece FreeFlow, latex free

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 12 pieces

Part Number S773470

Mouthpiece ID30, single use

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 180 pieces

Part Number V-892894

Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
FRC-He Rebreathing, N2 Washout, Compliance

Nose clip, re-usable

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 5 pieces

Part Number V-892895

Nose clip, single use

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 10 pieces

Part Number V-892900

Nose clip pad, single use

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 100 pieces

Part Number 892121

Mouthpiece plastic, single use

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 25 pieces

Part Number 892103



22 2322 23

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
FRC-He Rebreathing, N2 Washout, Compliance

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT) Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
FRC-He Rebreathing, N2 Washout, Compliance

O-ring for plastic P-tube PT 36,  
D 63 x 2 mm

For Device

MasterScreen Pneumo 
MasterScreen IOS 
MasterScreen Diffusion 
MasterScreen Body/Diff 
MasterScreen PFT 
MasterScope Body 
Vyntus SPIRO 
Vyntus PNEUMO 
Vyntus IOS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 851243

Release fasteners for plastic  
P-tube PT 36

For Device

MasterScreen Pneumo 
MasterScreen IOS 
MasterScreen Diffusion 
MasterScreen Body/Diff 
MasterScreen PFT 
MasterScope Body 
Vyntus SPIRO 
Vyntus PNEUMO 
Vyntus IOS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 835515

Valve head for check valve for MS 
PFT/Body

For Device

MasterScreen Diffusion 
MasterScreen Body/Diff 
MasterScreen PFT 
MasterScope Body 
Vyntus PNEUMO

Package 1 piece

Part Number 706175N

Valve head for check valve with 
hole for pressure sensor

For Device

MasterScreen Pneumo 
MasterScreen Diffusion 
MasterScreen Body/Diff 
MasterScreen PFT

Package 1 piece

Part Number 709705N

Pneumotach plastic PT 36  
complete, heatable

For Device

MasterScreen Pneumo 
MasterScreen IOS 
MasterScreen Diffusion 
MasterScreen Body/Diff 
MasterScreen PFT 
MasterScope Body 
Vyntus PNEUMO 
Vyntus IOS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 705048

Pneumotach plastic PT 36  
complete, not heatable

For Device

Vyntus SPIRO 
MasterScreen Pneumo  
(unheated)

Package 1 piece

Part Number 709554

Trumpet for unheated plastic 
P-tube PT 36

For Device

Vyntus SPIRO 
MasterScreen Pneumo (unhe-
ated)

Package 1 piece

Part Number 835516

Spare screen PT 36, 36 Pa/l/s  
± 2.5%

For Device

MasterScreen Pneumo 
MasterScreen IOS 
MasterScreen Diffusion 
MasterScreen Body/Diff 
MasterScreen PFT 
MasterScope Body 
Vyntus SPIRO 
Vyntus PNEUMO 
Vyntus IOS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 700096



24 2524 25

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
FRC-He Rebreathing, N2 Washout, Compliance

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT) Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
FRC-He Rebreathing, N2 Washout, Compliance

Sample line Vyntus ONE 
240 cm

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707722

Flexible tube with elbow and ex-
tension, L 0.9 m

For Device

MasterScreen Body/Diff

Package 1 piece

Part Number 705417

Flexible tube with coupling and 
extension, L 0.9 m

For Device

MasterScreen PFT

Package 1 piece

Part Number 706135

Cross adapter for  
MS Body/Diffusion (He)

For Device

MasterScreen Body/Diff (He)

Package 1 piece For diffusion unit using CO/He gas.

Part Number 705445

Elbow 45°, ID 30 mm

For Device

MasterScreen Pneumo 
MasterScreen IOS 
MasterScreen Diffusion 
MasterScreen Body/Diff 
MasterScreen PFT 
MasterScope Body 
Vyntus SPIRO 
Vyntus PNEUMO 
Vyntus IOS

Package 5 pieces

Part Number V-892650

Elbow 45°, ID 30 mm, ULTEM, 
especially resistant against  
disinfection

For Device

MasterScreen Pneumo 
MasterScreen IOS 
MasterScreen Diffusion 
MasterScreen Body/Diff 
MasterScreen PFT 
MasterScope Body 
Vyntus SPIRO 
Vyntus PNEUMO 
Vyntus IOS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 852360

Elbow 45° with luer connection, ID 
30 mm

For Device

MasterScreen Diffusion (RT)   
MasterScreen Body/Diff (RT) 
MasterScreen PFT

Package 1 piece

Part Number 706854

Drying tube ME series 48 inch

For Device

MasterScreen Diffusion (RT)   
MasterScreen Body/Diff (RT) 
MasterScreen PFT 
Vyntus BODY

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-852556



26 2726 27

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
FRC-He Rebreathing, N2 Washout, Compliance

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT) Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
FRC-He Rebreathing, N2 Washout, Compliance

Hygiene-Bundle for cross adap-
ter consists of 8 protection caps 
and one O2 compatible grease

For Device

MasterScreen PFT

Package 1 set

Part Number V-892075

Tube adapter with balloon valve

For Device

MasterScreen PFT

Package 1 piece

Part Number 706132

Flange connection ID 30 mm

For Device

MasterScreen Pneumo 
MasterScreen IOS 
MasterScreen Diffusion 
MasterScreen Body/Diff 
MasterScreen PFT 
MasterScope Body 
Vyntus PNEUMO 
Vyntus IOS

Package 1 piece Only for the following parts:  
705445, 705562, 706943, V-707290 

Part Number 852355

Flange connection reinforced ID 
30 mm

For Device

MasterScreen Pneumo 
MasterScreen IOS 
MasterScreen Diffusion 
MasterScreen Body/Diff 
MasterScreen PFT 
MasterScope Body 
Vyntus PNEUMO 
Vyntus IOS

Package 1 piece Only for the following parts:  
705445, 705562, 706943, V-707290 

Part Number 705116

Cross adapter for  
MasterScreen Diffusion (He)

For Device

MasterScreen Diffusion (He)

Package 1 piece For diffusion unit using CO/He gas.

Part Number 705562

Plug adapter

For Device

MasterScreen Pneumo 
MasterScreen Body 
MasterScope Body 
Vyntus PNEUMO

Package 1 piece

Part Number 706943

Plug adapter

For Device

MasterScreen Diffusion (RT)   
MasterScreen Body/Diff (RT)

Package 1 piece For diffusion unit using CO/CH4 gas.

Part Number V-707290

Cross adapter with 3 balloon  
valve for MasterScreen PFT

For Device

MasterScreen PFT

Package 1 piece

Part Number 706133



28 2928 29

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
FRC-He Rebreathing, N2 Washout, Compliance

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT) Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
FRC-He Rebreathing, N2 Washout, Compliance

Absorber for MS-PFT

For Device

MasterScreen PFT

Package 1 piece

Part Number 706143

Sodalime 5 L Sodasorb

For Device

MasterScreen PFT

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892403

Dust filter for absorber

For Device

MasterScreen PFT

Package 20 pieces

Part Number 706169

Breathing bag 20 L transparent, 2 
fittings

For Device

MasterScreen PFT

Package 30 pieces

Part Number 852828

Flange connection OD 30 mm

For Device

MasterScreen Pneumo 
MasterScreen Diffusion 
MasterScreen Body/Diff 
MasterScreen PFT 
MasterScope Body 
Vyntus PNEUMO

Package 1 piece Only for the following parts:  
705445, 705562, 706943, V-707290 

Part Number 852356

Seal for flange connection

For Device

MasterScreen Pneumo 
MasterScreen IOS 
MasterScreen Diffusion 
MasterScreen Body/Diff 
MasterScreen PFT 
MasterScope Body 
Vyntus PNEUMO 
Vyntus IOS

Package 1 piece Only for the following parts:  
705445, 705562, 706943, V-707290 

Part Number 851410

Double tube adapter with  
In/Ex-valve

For Device

MasterScreen PFT

Package 1 piece

Part Number 706134

Flow Restrictor

For Device

MasterScreen Diffusion (RT)   
MasterScreen Body/Diff (RT) 
MasterScreen PFT

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-861732



30 3130 31

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
FRC-He Rebreathing, N2 Washout, Compliance

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT) Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
FRC-He Rebreathing, N2 Washout, Compliance

USS MicroGard adapter

For Device

Vyntus BODY 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707380

USS MicroGard adapter for gas 
sampling

For Device

Vyntus BODY 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707381

FPV block

For Device

Vyntus BODY

Package 1 piece Inclusive 2 x FPV silicone valve and 1 x V-707397 FPV X-Ring Kit

Part Number V-707389

FPV block eDemand

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece Inclusive 2 x FPV silicone valve

Part Number V-707721

Esophageal Balloon Catheter Set

For Device

MasterScreen Pneumo          
MasterScreen Diffusion 
MasterScreen Body/Diff 
MasterScreen PFT 
MasterScope Body 
Vyntus ONE 
Vyntus PNEUMO

Package 5 pieces Inclusive 5 x catheter and 1 x V-707175 Compliance Luer-Lock kit consists of of 1 x 852635 
silicone tube 0.07m, 1 x 852651 silicone tube ID2x1.5 0.07m, 1 x 852269 male luer lock ring, 1 
x 852268 male luer for tubePart Number 705003

Elbow 45°, ID 30 mm with  
connection nipple metal

For Device

MasterScreen Pneumo 
MasterScreen Diffusion 
MasterScreen Body/Diff   
MasterScreen PFT       
MasterScope Body 
Vyntus PNEUMO

Package 1 piece

Part Number 720274

USS Module with adapter  
(V-707380 and V-707381)  
and one protective cover

For Device

Vyntus BODY 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 set

Part Number V-707377

Cable port protective cover 

For Device

Vyntus BODY 
Vyntus ONE

Package 5 pieces

Part Number V-707384



32 3332 33

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
FRC-He Rebreathing, N2 Washout, Compliance

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT) Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
FRC-He Rebreathing, N2 Washout, Compliance

FPV housing clamp 
eDemand

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707741

FPV X-Ring Kit consists of  
3 x X-ring and 1 x small rod

For Device

Vyntus BODY

Package 1 set

Part Number V-707397

USS Module holder

For Device

Vyntus BODY 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707383

FPV block holder

For Device

Vyntus BODY 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707393

FPV shutter mechanism

For Device

Vyntus BODY

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707388

FPV shutter mechanism 
C-shape

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707744

FPV silicone valves

For Device

Vyntus BODY 
Vyntus ONE

Package 5 pieces

Part Number V-707390

FPV housing clamp

For Device

Vyntus BODY

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707392



34 3534 35

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)Gases and Cylinders for Diffusion,  
N2 Washout and FRC-He Rebreathing

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT) Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion,  
FRC-He Rebreathing, N2 Washout, Compliance

Gases and Cylinders for Diffusion,  
N2 Washout and FRC-He Rebreathing

Gas ProMed pul-d for DLCO  
Diffusion 
0.265% CO, 9.3% He, 19% O2,  
rest N2 
150 bar, 10 Liter

For Device

MasterScreen Diffusion (HE)   
MasterScreen Body/Diff (HE) 
MasterScreen PFT

Package 1 filling Gas requires 10 L gas cylinder 892570.

Part Number 892533R

Gas for DLCO Diffusion  
0.265% CO, 9.3% He, 19% O2,  
rest N2 
150 bar, 10 Liter

For Device

MasterScreen Diffusion (HE)   
MasterScreen Body/Diff (HE) 
MasterScreen PFT

Package 1 filling Gas requires 10 L gas cylinder 892542. 
Not available for Germany!

Part Number 892533

Gas ProMed pul-p for DLCO  
Diffusion 
0.3% CO, 0.3% CH4, 0.3% C2H2, 
21% O2, rest N2 
150 bar, 10 Liter

For Device

MasterScreen Diffusion (RT)   
MasterScreen Body/Diff (RT) 
MasterScreen PFT    
Vyntus BODY 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 filling Gas requires 10 L gas cylinder 892570.

Part Number 892566R

Gas for DLCO Diffusion 
0.3% CO, 0.3% CH4, 0.3% C2H2, 
21% O2, rest N2 
150 bar, 10 Liter

For Device

MasterScreen Diffusion (RT)   
MasterScreen Body/Diff (RT) 
MasterScreen PFT    
Vyntus BODY 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 filling Gas requires 10 L gas cylinder 892542. 
Not available for Germany!

Part Number 892566

Disinfection tray insert

For Device

Vyntus BODY 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707394



36 3736 37

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)Gases and Cylinders for Diffusion,  
N2 Washout and FRC-He Rebreathing

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT) Gases and Cylinders for Diffusion,  
N2 Washout and FRC-He Rebreathing

Gas cylinder, 10 L for DLCO  
Diffusion, 
deposit steel cylinder, 
M19 x 1,5 LH, DIN 477, Nr. 14

For Device

MasterScreen Diff   
MasterScreen Body/Diff 
MasterScreen PFT    
Vyntus BODY 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 tank

Part Number 892570

Gas cylinder, 10 L, 
deposit steel cylinder, 
M19 x 1,5 LH, DIN 477, Nr. 14

For Device

MasterScreen PFT 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 tank

Part Number 892542

Gas cylinder, 10 L for O2, 
deposit steel cylinder, 
R 3/4“ DIN 477

For Device

MasterScreen PFT 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 tank

Part Number 892543

Gas for FRC He Rebreathing 
9.3% He, 19% O2, rest N2 
150 bar, 10 Liter

For Device

MasterScreen PFT

Package 1 filling Gas requires 10 L gas cylinder 892542. 
Not available for Germany!

Part Number 892546

Gas O2 for medical use 
150 bar, 10 Liter

For Device

MasterScreen PFT 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 filling Gas requires 10 L gas cylinder 892543.

Part Number 892501

Vyntus ONE calibration gas 
16% O2, 5% CO2, 0.3% CH4,  
0.3% CO, 0.3% C2H2, rest N2 
0.5 Liter, 80 Liter content

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 filling Gas requires 0.5 L gas cylinder V-892495.

Part Number V-892592

Gas cylinder, 0.5 L 
for Vyntus ONE, 
deposit aluminum cylinder, 
M19 x 1,5 LH, DIN 477, Nr. 14

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 tank

Part Number V-892495



38 3938 39

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)IOS Impulse OscillometryJAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT) IOS Impulse Oscillometry

Breathing mask with self-filling 
mask seal, size 3

For Device

MasterScreen IOS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 852718

IOS Impulse Oscillometry

Y-Adapter complete with  
terminal resistance for IOS

For Device

MasterScreen IOS 
Vyntus IOS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 705388

Terminal resistance for IOS

For Device

MasterScreen IOS 
Vyntus IOS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 705368

Reference resistance for IOS

For Device

MasterScreen IOS 
Vyntus IOS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 705392

Breathing mask with self-filling 
mask seal, size 5

For Device

MasterScreen IOS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 852715



40 4140 41

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)RhinomanometryJAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT) Rhinomanometry

Nose adapter, size 3

For Device

All devices with option Rhino-
manometry

Package 50 pieces

Part Number 892139

Cone adapter, OD 30 mm to  
OD 22 mm

For Device

All devices with option Rhino-
manometry 
(except Vyntus ONE)

Package 1 piece

Part Number 852351

Cone adapter with hole

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707723

Elbow 45° with tube and adapter

For Device

All devices with option Rhino-
manometry 
(except Vyntus ONE)

Package 1 piece

Part Number 706188

Rhinomanometry

Breathing mask with self-filling 
mask seal, size 5

For Device

All devices with option Rhino-
manometry

Package 1 piece

Part Number 852715

Breathing mask with self-filling 
mask seal, size 3

For Device

All devices with option Rhino-
manometry

Package 1 piece

Part Number 852718

Nose adapter, size 1

For Device

All devices with option Rhino-
manometry

Package 50 pieces

Part Number 892137

Nose adapter, size 2

For Device

All devices with option Rhino-
manometry

Package 50 pieces

Part Number 892138



42 4342 43

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)RhinomanometryJAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT) Rhinomanometry

Silicon tube, ID 2 mm, thickness  
1 mm, length 1 m

For Device

All devices with option Rhino-
manometry 
(except Vyntus ONE)

Package 1 meter

Part Number 852632

Silicon tube, ID 3 mm, thickness  
1,5 mm, length 1 m

For Device

All devices with option Rhino-
manometry

Package 1 meter

Part Number 852635

Silicon tube, ID 2 mm, thickness  
2 mm, length 1 m

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 meter

Part Number 852633

Connection Set Vyntus  
Compl., Rhino, SNIP

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 set Consists of 3 x 852633 silicone tube ID2x2 0.5m, 2 x 852635 silicone tube ID3x1.5 0.1m, 10 x 
852367 coupling piece N-220-2, 3 x V-852039 reducer nipple ID3 to ID2.

Part Number V-708052

Adapter, ID 30 mm to ID 30 mm

For Device

All devices with option Rhino-
manometry 
(except Vyntus ONE)

Package 1 piece

Part Number 852353

Reducing nipple for tube,  
ID 3 mm to ID 4 mm

For Device

All devices with option Rhino-
manometry 
(except Vyntus ONE)

Package 1 piece

Part Number 852116

Coupling piece N-220-2

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number 852367

Reducing nipple for tube,  
ID 3 mm to ID 2 mm, 
nylon, black

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-852039



44 4544 45

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)APS Provocation SystemJAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT) APS Provocation System

Port block V2 for SideStream  
nebulizer

For Device

APS Pro 
Vyntus APS

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707307

APS Filter AirLife, single use

For Device

APS Pro 
Vyntus APS

Package 50 pieces

Part Number V-892020

APS Filter Sterivent

For Device

APS Pro

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892001

APS Provocation System

Nebulizer kit SideStream  
incl.3 nebulizer

For Device

APS Pro 
Vyntus APS

Package 1 set Inclusive V-852680 Pressure supply tubing.

Part Number V-707288

Nebulizer SideStream

For Device

APS Pro 
Vyntus APS

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-892610

Nebulizer SideStream, single use

For Device

APS Pro 
Vyntus APS

Package 50 pieces

Part Number V-892608

Lid for SideStream nebulizer

For Device

APS Pro 
Vyntus APS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 845579



46 4746 47

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)SNIPJAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT) SNIP

Coupling piece N-220-2

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number 852367

Reducing nipple for tube,  
ID 3 mm to ID 2 mm, 
nylon, black

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-852039

Silicon tube, ID 3 mm, thickness  
1,5 mm, length 1 m

For Device

All devices with option SNIP

Package 1 meter

Part Number 852635

Silicon tube, ID 2 mm, thickness  
2 mm, length 1 m

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 meter

Part Number 852633

SNIP

Nose adapter, size 1

For Device

All devices with option SNIP

Package 50 pieces

Part Number 892137

Nose adapter, size 2

For Device

All devices with option SNIP

Package 50 pieces

Part Number 892138

Nose adapter, size 3

For Device

All devices with option SNIP

Package 50 pieces

Part Number 892139

Reducing nipple for tube,  
ID 2 mm to ID 3 mm

For Device

All devices with option SNIP

Package 1 piece

Part Number 852195



48 4948 49

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)Adapter for TracheotomyJAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT) SNIP

Adapter for Tracheotomy

Adhesive plaster,  
Provox XtraBase

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 20 pieces

Part Number V-992390

Connection Set Vyntus  
Compl., Rhino, SNIP

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 set Consists of 3 x 852633 silicone tube ID2x2 0.5m, 2 x 852635 silicone tube ID3x1.5 0.1m, 10 x 
852367 coupling piece N-220-2, 3 x V-852039 reducer nipple ID3 to ID2.

Part Number V-708052



50 5150 51

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)Volume CalibrationJAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT) Volume Calibration

Adapter, ID 30 mm to ID 30 mm

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 1 piece

Part Number 852353

Silicone sleeve for syringe,   
D 28 mm, L 60 mm

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 1 piece

Part Number 852740

Silicone adapter MicroGard IIB to 
calibration syringe

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-861449

Calibration tube white

For Device

MasterScreen Body/Diff 

Package 1 piece

Part Number S35110

Volume Calibration

Manual calibration syringe 1 L 
incl. plastic adapter and  
certificate

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 1 piece

Part Number 720252

Manual calibration syringe 3 L 
incl. silicone sleeve and  
certificate

For Device

All PFT devices

Package 1 piece

Part Number 720254

QM syringe 3 L with integrated 
ventilator

For Device

MasterScreen Diffusion   
MasterScreen Body/Diff 
MasterScreen PFT    
Vyntus BODY 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-720000

JQM / SeSQM-SB Unit consists of 
unheated pneumotach and  
turbulencer

For Device

MasterScreen Diffusion   
MasterScreen Body/Diff 
MasterScreen PFT

Package 1 set

Part Number 706591



52 5352 53

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)All AccessoriesJAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT) Volume Calibration

The following parts are suitable for these products:

MasterScreen BabyBody  I  MasterScreen Paed

All Accessories

Pneumotach complete  
paediatric, 3rd Edition

For Device

MasterScreen BabyBody 
MasterScreen Paed

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707183

Pneumotach half shell assy  
paediatric, 3rd Edition

For Device

MasterScreen BabyBody 
MasterScreen Paed

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707181

Spare screen for paediatric  
pneumotach

For Device

MasterScreen BabyBody 
MasterScreen Paed

Package 1 piece

Part Number 706286

Adapter for calibration syringe, 
1 x rubber, 1 x plastic (calibration 
tube to sensor/filter)

For Device

MasterScreen Body/Diff 

Package 1 piece

Part Number S769880

Tube extension kit for  
calibration kit (consists of  
S35110 and S769880)

For Device

MasterScreen Body/Diff 

Package 1 set

Part Number V-706824



54 5554 55

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)All AccessoriesJAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT) All Accessories

Silicone sleeve for 100 ml  
calibration syringe

For Device

MasterScreen BabyBody 
MasterScreen Paed

Package 1 piece

Part Number 706277

Overlay cap, type D 1,8 x 15 mm, 
black

For Device

MasterScreen BabyBody

Package 1 piece

Part Number 845562

Stopper trap MS BabyBody,  
D 25 - 29 mm

For Device

MasterScreen BabyBody

Package 1 piece

Part Number 706546

Baby mask, silicon, transparent, 
size 0

For Device

MasterScreen BabyBody 
MasterScreen Paed

Package 2 piece

Part Number V-852712

O-ring for pneumotach  
paediatric PT 180,  
D 30 x 2 mm

For Device

MasterScreen BabyBody 
MasterScreen Paed

Package 1 piece

Part Number 851034

Adapter for 100 ml calibration 
pump

For Device

MasterScreen BabyBody 
MasterScreen Paed

Package 1 piece

Part Number 709964

Shutter complete

For Device

MasterScreen BabyBody 
MasterScreen Paed

Package 1 piece

Part Number 706280

Calibration syringe 100 ml

For Device

MasterScreen BabyBody 
MasterScreen Paed

Package 1 piece

Part Number 720320



56 5756 57

JAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT)All AccessoriesJAEGER® Pulmonary Function Testing  (PFT) All Accessories

Squeeze Jacket, size XS,  
colour royal blue

For Device

MasterScreen BabyBody

Package 1 piece

Part Number 852761

Squeeze Jacket, size S,  
colour green

For Device

MasterScreen BabyBody

Package 1 piece

Part Number 852762

Adapter, length 50 mm,  
OD 30 mm to ID 30 mm

For Device

MasterScreen BabyBody 
MasterScreen Paed

Package 1 piece

Part Number 852358

Flexible tube with coupling and 
extension, L 0.9 m

For Device

MasterScreen BabyBody

Package 1 piece

Part Number 706135

Baby mask, silicon, transparent, 
size 1

For Device

MasterScreen BabyBody 
MasterScreen Paed

Package 2 piece

Part Number V-852713

Baby mask, silicon, transparent, 
size 2

For Device

MasterScreen BabyBody 
MasterScreen Paed

Package 2 piece

Part Number V-852716

Baby mask, silicon, transparent, 
size 3

For Device

MasterScreen BabyBody 
MasterScreen Paed

Package 2 piece

Part Number V-852717

Squeeze Jacket, size XXS,  
colour yellow

For Device

MasterScreen BabyBody

Package 1 piece

Part Number 852760



58 5958 59

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary 
Exercise Testing (CPET), ECG 
and 6-Minute-Walk-Test
Vyntus™ CPX, Vyntus™ ONE, MasterScreen CPX,  
Oxycon Mobile, Vyntus™ ECG, KISS suction unit,  
blood pressure cuffs, 
Vyntus™ WALK



60 6160 61

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Masks, Mouthpieces and Nose ClipsJAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Masks, Mouthpieces and Nose Clips

Mask 6450 V2 single use,  
size ES complete with  
adapter and headgear

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 18 pieces

Part Number V-982182

Mask 6450 V2 single use,  
size Petite, complete with  
adapter and headgear

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 18 pieces

Part Number V-982183

Mask 7450 V2, re-usable,  
size L, complete with  
adapter and headgear

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-982186

Mask 7450 V2, re-usable,  
size M, complete with  
adapter and headgear

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-982185

The following parts are suitable for these products:

ALL CPET Systems

Masks, Mouthpieces and Nose Clips

Mask 6450 V2 single use,  
size L, complete with  
adapter and headgear

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 18 pieces

Part Number V-982179

Mask 6450 V2 single use,  
size M, complete with  
adapter and headgear

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 18 pieces

Part Number V-982178

Mask 6450 V2 single use,  
size S, complete with  
adapter and headgear

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 18 pieces

Part Number V-982177



62 6362 63

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Masks, Mouthpieces and Nose ClipsJAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Masks, Mouthpieces and Nose Clips

Headgear, size L for mask 7450 
with size L

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-982181

Headgear, size M for mask 7450 
with size M and S

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-982180

Headgear, size S for mask 7450 
with size XS and Petite

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-982189

Brace Set, size L for CPET mask 
7450 V2, upper and lower brace

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 set

Part Number V-982195

Mask 7450 V2, re-usable,  
size S, complete with  
adapter and headgear

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-982184

Mask 7450 V2, re-usable,  
size XS, complete with  
adapter and headgear

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-982187

Mask 7450 V2, re-usable,  
size Petite, complete with  
adapter and headgear

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-982188

Mask adapter, flexible for CPET 
masks 7450, 7400 and children 
mask 982078

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-982192



64 6564 65

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Masks, Mouthpieces and Nose ClipsJAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Masks, Mouthpieces and Nose Clips

Mask for children 8950  
(4 - 9 years), re-usable,  
size L, complete with  
adapter and headgear

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 982078

Headgear with quick-release clip, 
size S for children mask 982078 
(8950/7400)

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 852737

Adapter for older masks 8900 
series or black Combitox

For Device

Package 1 piece

Part Number 705675

Mouthpiece FreeFlow, latex free

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 12 pieces

Part Number S773470

Brace Set, size M for CPET mask 
7450 V2, upper and lower brace

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 set

Part Number V-982196

Brace Set, size S for CPET mask 
7450 V2, upper and lower brace

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 set

Part Number V-982197

Brace Set, size XS for CPET mask 
7450 V2, upper and lower brace

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 set

Part Number V-982198

Brace Set, size Petite for CPET 
mask 7450 V2, upper and lower 
brace

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 set

Part Number V-982199



66 6766 67

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

SpO2 SensorsJAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Masks, Mouthpieces and Nose Clips

SpO2 Sensors

Earclip SpO2 sensor with 1 m cab-
le for XPOD

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 piece

Part Number 992582

Extension cable SpO2, length 3 m

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 piece

Part Number 918321

Flex SpO2 sensor, adult, length  
3 m including 25 wraps

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 set

Part Number 992506

Wraps for Adult Flex SpO2  
sensor, 8000JFW, disposable

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 25 pieces

Part Number 992578

Nose clip, re-usable

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 5 pieces

Part Number V-892895

Nose clip, single use

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 10 pieces

Part Number V-892900

Nose clip pad, single use

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 100 pieces

Part Number 892121



68 6968 69

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Calibration Gases and TanksJAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

SpO2 Sensors

Calibration Gases and Tanks

Gas tank bag for 0.8 L / 0.38 L 
gas cylinder

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-841188

O-Ring 10 x 2 mm green, Viton 
70° Shore A for CPET pressure 
reducer 707236 (FM45)

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 piece

Part Number 851251

Calibration gas for CPET,  
5% CO2, 16% O2, rest N2,  
0.8 Liter

For Device

All CPET devices 
(except Vyntus ONE)

Package 1 filling Gas requires 0.8 L gas cylinder V-892551.

Part Number V-892587

Gas cylinder, 0.8 L for CPET  
calibration gas,  
deposit steel cylinder

For Device

All CPET devices 
(except Vyntus ONE)

Package 1 tank

Part Number V-892551

Flex SpO2 sensor, infant,  
length 3 m including 25 wraps

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 set

Part Number 992505

Wraps for Infant Flex SpO2  
sensor, 8008JFW, disposable

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 25 pieces

Part Number 992580

Reflectance forehead SpO2  
sensor, model 8000R, inclusive  
10 holder and 20 adhesive  
collars

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 set

Part Number V-992528

SpO2 Reflect sensor holder  
consists of 10 holder and  
20 adhesive collars

For Device

All CPET devices

Package 1 set

Part Number V-992529



70 7170 71

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Standard Breath by BreathJAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Calibration Gases and Tanks

The following parts are suitable for these products:

Vyntus CPX

Standard Breath by Breath

DVT Vyntus CPX, volume sensor 
complete

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece Included is also one volume sensor insert 982094. 
DVT = Digital Volume Transducer.

Part Number V-707326

LED holder for DVT Vyntus CPX

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707325

DVT adapter for Vyntus CPX

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-861078

Calibration gas for CPET,  
4.9 - 6.2% CO2, 14.5 - 16% O2,  
rest N2, 2 Liter

For Device

All CPET devices 
(except Vyntus ONE)

Package 1 filling Gas requires 2 L gas cylinder 892553.

Part Number 892530

Gas cylinder, 2 L for CPET 
calibration gas, deposit steel  
cylinder

For Device

All CPET devices 
(except Vyntus CPX/ONE)

Package 1 tank

Part Number 892553

Vyntus ONE calibration gas 
16% O2, 5% CO2, 0.3% CH4,  
0.3% CO, 0.3% C2H2, rest N2 
0.5 Liter, 80 Liter content

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 filling Gas requires 0.5 L gas cylinder V-892495.

Part Number V-892592

Gas cylinder, 0.5 L 
for Vyntus ONE, 
deposit aluminum cylinder, 
M19 x 1,5 LH, DIN 477, Nr. 14

For Device

Vyntus ONE

Package 1 tank

Part Number V-892495



72 7372 73

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

High/Low FIO2JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Standard Breath by Breath

High/Low FIO2

DVT High/Low FIO2 complete for 
Vyntus CPX

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707332

LED holder High/Low FIO2 for DVT 
Vyntus CPX

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707329

Y-Valve 2730 HR for Vyntus CPX

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-861109

Adapter HR valve to breathing 
bag

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 707146

DVT saliva adaptor for  
Vyntus CPX and Vyntus ONE

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707717

TwinTube sample line 240 cm for 
Vyntus CPX

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707327

Volume sensor insert

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE 
MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 982094

Oxygen sensor type UFO-140

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
Vyntus ONE

Package 1 piece

Part Number 923015



74 7574 75

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Indirect Calorimetry with CanopyJAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

High/Low FIO2

Indirect Calorimetry with Canopy

Foil for hood, Vyntus Canopy

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 50 pieces

Part Number V-841182

Plug-in for hood, Vyntus Canopy

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 2 pieces

Part Number V-835490

Vyntus Canopy tube, grey, 6 ft

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 1 piece 6 ft = 180 cm.

Part Number V-821555

Adapter large

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 1 piece

Part Number 706265

Breathing bag 20 L transparent, 2 
fittings

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile 
MasterScreen PFT

Package 30 pieces

Part Number 852828

Filling assembly for breathing 
bag

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 set

Part Number 706823

Head Support for Hans Rudolph 
Y-Valve 2730

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece Does not include the Y-Valve 2730 as shown in the picture.

Part Number V-861721



76 7776 77

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Mixing ChamberJAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Indirect Calorimetry with Canopy

Mixing Chamber

Y-Valve 2730 HR 
modified

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 1 piece

Part Number 861719

Mixing chamber tubing set 
274 cm

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 2 piece

Part Number V-707779

Mixing chamber

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-861360

Cone adapter,  
OD 30 mm to OD 22 mm

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 1 piece

Part Number 852351

Jet-Valve for Vyntus Canopy  
Module

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-707334

MicroGard IIC single use bacteria 
filter

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
All PFT devices

Package 50 pieces

Part Number V-892384

Single patient hood kit, Vyntus 
Canopy, consists of 50 MicroGard 
IIC filter and 50 foils

For Device

Vyntus CPX

Package 1 kit

Part Number V-841191



78 7978 79

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All AccessoriesJAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All Accessories

Accu NiMH 2850 mAh, AA, 1.2 V

For Device

Vyntus ECG

Package 1 piece Accu ≥ 2500 mAh

Part Number V-806520

Carry bag Vyntus ECG

For Device

Vyntus ECG

Package 25 pieces

Part Number V-841234

The following parts are suitable for these products:

Vyntus ECG

All Accessories

Disposable ECG electrodes,  
BlueSensor P, for resting ECG

For Device

Vyntus ECG 
MasterScreen ECG 
CardioSoft ECG

Package 50 pieces

Part Number 992368

Disposable ECG electrodes,  
BlueSensor R, for stress ECG

For Device

Vyntus ECG 
MasterScreen ECG 
CardioSoft ECG

Package 25 pieces

Part Number 892205

Battery Mignon AA, 1.5 V

For Device

Vyntus ECG

Package 1 piece

Part Number 806502



80 8180 81

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Standard Breath by BreathJAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Standard Breath by Breath

Triple-V adapter for  
MasterScreen CPX and  
Oxycon Mobile

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 711007

Sample line for  
MasterScreen CPX and  
Oxycon Mobile

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 707226

Volume sensor insert

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 982094

Windshield for Triple-V volume 
sensor

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 707231

The following parts are suitable for these products:

MasterScreen CPX  I  Oxycon Mobile

Standard Breath by Breath

Mouthpiece special, small  
deadspace for CPET

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 3 pieces

Part Number 982302

Triple-V, volume sensor complete  
for MasterScreen CPX and  
Oxycon Mobile

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece Inclusive 982094 volume sensor insert.

Part Number 707230

LED holder for MasterScreen CPX 
and Oxycon Mobile

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 707225



82 8382 83

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Standard Breath by BreathJAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Standard Breath by Breath

Vest, size M/L for  
Oxycon Mobile

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 853014

Vest, size S/M for  
Oxycon Mobile

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 853013

Lithium-Ion Battery Pack 3.7 V,  
min. 2000 mAh

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 806525

Polar T31 coded transmitter

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 980049

Adapter for saliva pump

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 982082

Backpack for Oxycon Mobile

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 841500

Vest, size XL/XXL for  
Oxycon Mobile

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 853012

Vest, size L/XL for  
Oxycon Mobile

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 853015



84 8584 85

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

High/Low FIO2JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

Standard Breath by Breath

High/Low FIO2

LED holder High/Low FIO2 for 
MasterScreen CPX and  
Oxycon Mobile

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 707238

Y-Valve 2730 HR 
modified

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 861719

Ring for HR valve to connect  
TripleV sensor

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 861720

Adapter HR valve to breathing 
bag

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 707146

Earphone with 3.5 mm plug, mono

For Device

MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 923059



86 8786 87

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All AccessoriesJAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

High/Low FIO2

All Accessories

ECG patient cable, 10 leads, IEC, 
without electrodes for Master-
Screen

For Device

MasterScreen ECG 
MasterScreen CPX

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-982086

ECG patient cable, 20 cm length, 
10 leads, IEC, without electrodes 
for Oxycon Mobile

For Device

MasterScreen ECG 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-918204

ECG patient cable 1500 mm,  
4 leads 900 mm, push buttons,  
for MasterScreen

For Device

MasterScreen ECG 
MasterScreen CPX

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892197

ECG patient cable 100 mm,  
4 leads 900 mm, push buttons,  
for MasterScreen / Oxycon

For Device

MasterScreen ECG 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892198

Breathing bag 20 L transparent, 2 
fittings

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile 
MasterScreen PFT

Package 30 pieces

Part Number 852828

Filling assembly for breathing 
bag

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 set

Part Number 706823

Head Support for Hans Rudolph 
Y-Valve 2730

For Device

Vyntus CPX 
MasterScreen CPX 
Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece Does not include the Y-Valve 2730 as shown in the picture.

Part Number V-861721



88 8988 89

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All AccessoriesJAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All Accessories

Disposable ECG electrodes,  
BlueSensor R, for stress ECG

For Device

Vyntus ECG 
MasterScreen ECG 
CardioSoft ECG

Package 25 pieces

Part Number 892205

Electrode cable with 1.5 mm 
jack socket and snap connector, 
length 900 mm, red

For Device

Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892194

Electrode cable with 1.5 mm 
jack socket and snap connector, 
length 900 mm, green

For Device

Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892195

Electrode cable with 1.5 mm 
jack socket and snap connector, 
length 900 mm, black

For Device

Oxycon Mobile

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892196

Disposable ECG electrodes,  
BlueSensor P, for resting ECG

For Device

Vyntus ECG 
MasterScreen ECG 
CardioSoft ECG

Package 50 pieces

Part Number 992368



90 9190 91

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All AccessoriesJAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All Accessories

KISS leadwire C4, IEC, 127 cm

For Device

GE KISS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 992075

KISS leadwire C5, IEC, 127 cm

For Device

GE KISS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 992076

KISS leadwire C6, IEC, 127 cm

For Device

GE KISS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 992077

KISS leadwire F, IEC, 147 cm

For Device

GE KISS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 992078

The following parts are suitable for these products:

KISS Suction Unit  I  CardioSoft CAM-14

All Accessories

KISS leadwire C1, IEC, 127 cm

For Device

GE KISS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 992072

KISS leadwire C2, IEC, 127 cm

For Device

GE KISS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 992073

KISS leadwire C3, IEC, 127 cm

For Device

GE KISS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 992074



92 9392 93

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All AccessoriesJAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All Accessories

KISS suction cup

For Device

GE KISS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 992083

KISS filter disc

For Device

GE KISS

Package 100 pieces

Part Number 992091

KISS electrode contact spray,  
200 ml

For Device

GE KISS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 992084

Electrode cream,  
bottle 250 ml

For Device

GE KISS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892800

KISS leadwire L, IEC, 147 cm

For Device

GE KISS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 992079

KISS leadwire R, IEC, 147 cm

For Device

GE KISS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 992080

KISS leadwire N, IEC, 147 cm

For Device

GE KISS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 992081

KISS suction electrode complete

For Device

GE KISS

Package 1 piece

Part Number 992082



94 9594 95

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All AccessoriesJAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All Accessories

The following parts are suitable for these products:

Blood Pressure Accessories for VIAsprint  I  Ergoselect Series  I  Lode  I  Suntech Tango

All Accessories

Blood pressure cuff, Standard,  
13 cm wide, with tube 130 cm,  
arm circumference 24 - 32 cm

For Device

VIAsprint 150/200 
Ergoselect Series

Package 1 piece

Part Number 992070

Blood pressure cuff, Large,  
15.5 cm wide, with tube 130 cm,  
arm circumference 32 - 42 cm

For Device

VIAsprint 150/200 
Ergoselect Series

Package 1 piece

Part Number 992071

Blood pressure cuff, Small  
(children), 9 cm wide, with tube  
130 cm, arm circumference  
17 - 26 cm

For Device

VIAsprint 150/200 
Ergoselect Series

Package 1 piece

Part Number 992069

Belt for GE CAM USB ECG 
black

For Device

CardioSoft GE CAM-14

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-992650



96 9796 97

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All AccessoriesJAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All Accessories

Orbit-K BP cuff, Adult Plus,  
Suntech,   
arm circumference 27 - 40 cm

For Device

Lode Corival cpet 
Lode Corival Pediatric (new) 
Tango M2 
Tango +

Package 1 piece For Tango and newer Lode ergometer with blood pressure units needing an ECG trigger.

Part Number V-982201

Orbit-K BP cuff, Adult Large,  
Suntech,   
arm circumference 32 - 44 cm

For Device

Lode Corival cpet 
Lode Corival Pediatric (new) 
Tango M2 
Tango +

Package 1 piece For Tango and newer Lode ergometer with blood pressure units needing an ECG trigger.

Part Number V-982202

Orbit-K Microphone, 18“  
Suntech, for Tango M2 only

For Device

Tango M2

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-982205

Blood pressure cuff, Standard,  
13 cm wide, with tube 200 cm,  
arm circumference 24 - 32 cm

For Device

VIAsprint 150/200 
Ergoselect Series

Package 1 piece

Part Number 992066

Blood pressure cuff, Large,  
15.5 cm wide, with tube 200 cm,  
arm circumference 32 - 42 cm

For Device

VIAsprint 150/200 
Ergoselect Series

Package 1 piece

Part Number 992067

Orbit-K BP cuff, Adult Small,  
Suntech,   
arm circumference 18 - 27 cm

For Device

Lode Corival cpet 
Lode Corival Pediatric (new) 
Tango M2 
Tango +

Package 1 piece For Tango and newer Lode ergometer with blood pressure units needing an ECG trigger.

Part Number 982116

Orbit-K BP cuff, Adult, Suntech,   
arm circumference 25 - 35 cm

For Device

Lode Corival cpet 
Lode Corival Pediatric (new) 
Tango M2 
Tango +

Package 1 piece For Tango and newer Lode ergometer with blood pressure units needing an ECG trigger.

Part Number V-982200



98 9998 99

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All AccessoriesJAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All Accessories

SpO2 Soft Sensor  
(3150 Oximeter),  
WO2 connector, 30 cm, size L

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
Vyntus WALK

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-440047

SpO2 Fingerclip  
(3150 Oximeter),  
WO2 connector, 30cm

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
Vyntus WALK

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-440070

SpO2 Flex Sensor Adult  
(3150 Oximeter),  
WO2 connector, 30 cm

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
Vyntus WALK

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-440048

Earclip SpO2 sensor with 1 m ca-
ble

For Device

All CPET devices 
Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
Vyntus WALK

Package 1 piece Requires additionally V-440044 Adapter cable Nonin WO2 to DB9 Pin (3150 Oximeter)

Part Number 992582

The following parts are suitable for these products:

Vyntus WALK

All Accessories

Adapter cable Nonin WO2 to DB9 
Pin (3150 Oximeter)

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
Vyntus WALK

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-440044

SpO2 Soft Sensor  
(3150 Oximeter),  
WO2 connector, 30 cm, size S

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
Vyntus WALK

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-440045

SpO2 Soft Sensor  
(3150 Oximeter),  
WO2 connector, 30 cm, size M

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
Vyntus WALK

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-440046



100 101100 101

JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All AccessoriesJAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), 
ECG and 6-Minute-Walk-Test

All Accessories

Flex SpO2 sensor, adult, length  
3 m including 25 wraps

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
Vyntus WALK

Package 1 set Requires additionally V-440044 Adapter cable Nonin WO2 to DB9 Pin (3150 Oximeter)

Part Number 992506

Wraps for Adult Flex SpO2  
sensor, 8000JFW, disposable

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
Vyntus WALK

Package 25 pieces

Part Number 992578

Wrist band re-usable 8-28 cm 
(3150 oximeter)

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
Vyntus WALK

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-992385



102 103102 103

Micro Medical Spirometer 
and CO Monitors

MicroLab, MicroLoop, SpiroUSB, Micro I, PulmoLife, 
MicroDiary, MicroRPM, MicroPeak, 
MicroCO, BabyCO, SmokeCheck



104 105104 105

Micro Medical Spirometer and CO MonitorsAll AccessoriesMicro Medical Spirometer and CO Monitors All Accessories

Paediatric disposable cardboard 
(coated) mouthpiece, diameter 
22 mm 

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
Micro I 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary

Package 250 pieces Adapter 36-PSA1100 necessary.

Part Number 36-PSA1200

22-30 mm re-usable adaptor to 
connect paediatric cardboard 
mouthpiece

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
Micro I 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary

Package 1 piece

Part Number 36-PSA1100

Mouthpiece universal, 
single patient use

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
Micro I 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary 
MicroPeak

Package 1 piece

Part Number 36-PSA2200

MicroGard IIB single use bacteria 
filter with integrated  
mouthpiece

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
Micro I 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary

Package 50 pieces MicroLab, MicroLoop, SpiroUSB, PulmoLife and MicroDiary 
requiring MicroGard Filter Adapter 36-MFA1010 or 36-MFA1050

Part Number V-892381

The following parts are suitable for these products:

MicroLab  I  MicroLoop  I  SpiroUSB  I  Micro I  I  PulmoLife  I  MicroDiary

All Accessories

Adult disposable cardboard  
(coated) mouthpiece,  
diameter 30 mm

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
Micro I 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary 
MicroPeak

Package 500 pieces

Part Number 36-PSA1000

Adult one way safety disposable 
cardboard (coated) mouthpiece

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
Micro I 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary 
MicroPeak

Package 500 pieces

Part Number 36-SST1000

Adult one way safety disposable 
cardboard (coated) mouthpiece

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
Micro I 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary 
MicroPeak

Package 250 pieces

Part Number 36-SST1250



106 107106 107

Micro Medical Spirometer and CO MonitorsAll AccessoriesMicro Medical Spirometer and CO Monitors All Accessories

MicroGard filter adaptor, plastic

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary

Package 50 pieces

Part Number 36-MFA1050

Mouthpiece adaptor for Micro I

For Device

Micro I

Package 1 piece

Part Number 36-MLD1621

Nose clip, re-usable

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
Micro I 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary

Package 5 pieces

Part Number V-892895

Nose clip, single use

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
Micro I 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary

Package 10 pieces

Part Number V-892900

MicroGard IIC single use bacteria 
filter

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
Micro I 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary

Package 50 pieces MicroLab, MicroLoop, SpiroUSB, PulmoLife and MicroDiary 
requiring MicroGard Filter Adapter 36-MFA1010 or 36-MFA1050

Part Number V-892384

Filter Kit MicroGard Typ IIB 
single use

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
Micro I 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary

Package 80 pieces MicroLab, MicroLoop, SpiroUSB, PulmoLife and MicroDiary 
requiring MicroGard Filter Adapter 36-MFA1010 or 36-MFA1050

Part Number V-892391

Filter Kit MicroGard Typ IIC 
single use

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
Micro I 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary

Package 80 pieces MicroLab, MicroLoop, SpiroUSB, PulmoLife and MicroDiary 
requiring MicroGard Filter Adapter 36-MFA1010 or 36-MFA1050

Part Number V-892392

MicroGard filter adaptor, plastic

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary

Package 10 pieces

Part Number 36-MFA1010



108 109108 109

Micro Medical Spirometer and CO MonitorsAll AccessoriesMicro Medical Spirometer and CO Monitors All Accessories

Turbine complete, TDX 27 mm,  
BIDIR, BLKPU, offset for  
MicroLab and MicroLoop

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop

Package 1 piece

Part Number 36-TDX1048

Turbine complete, TDX 27 mm,  
BIDIR, gold, offset for SpiroUSB

For Device

SpiroUSB

Package 1 piece

Part Number 36-TDX1043

TDX Micro turbine complete for 
Micro I

For Device

Micro I

Package 1 piece

Part Number 36-TDX1051

TDX mini turbine, unidirect for 
MicroDiary and PulmoLife

For Device

MicroDiary 
PulmoLife

Package 1 piece

Part Number 36-TDX1050

Nose clip pad, single use

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
Micro I 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary

Package 100 pieces

Part Number 892121

Manual calibration syringe 3 L 
incl. Micro Medical adapter and 
certificate

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
Micro I 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary

Package 1 set

Part Number 36-SM2125

Micro Medical adapter  
for calibration syringe

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
Micro I 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary

Package 1 piece

Part Number 861427

Thermal printer paper for  
MicroLab

For Device

MicroLab

Package 5 pieces

Part Number 36-PSA1600



110 111110 111

Micro Medical Spirometer and CO MonitorsAll AccessoriesMicro Medical Spirometer and CO Monitors All Accessories

Inspiratory pressure valve for 
MicroRPM

For Device

MicroRPM

Package 1 piece

Part Number 36-ASS1222

Pressure calibration kit for  
MicroRPM

For Device

MicroRPM

Package 1 kit

Part Number 36-ASS1234 

Nasal probe extra small for 
MicroRPM

For Device

MicroRPM

Package 10 pieces

Part Number 36-NPROBE01

Nasal probe small for MicroRPM

For Device

MicroRPM

Package 10 pieces

Part Number 36-NPROBE02

The following parts are suitable for these products:

MicroRPM

All Accessories

Filter Kit MicroGard Typ IIC 
single use

For Device

MicroRPM

Package 80 pieces MicroRPM requiring MicroGard II Filter Adapter 36-ASS1307

Part Number V-892392

MicroGard II Filter Adapter for 
RPM

For Device

MicroRPM

Package 1 piece

Part Number 36-ASS1307

Expiratory pressure valve for 
MicroRPM

For Device

MicroRPM

Package 1 piece

Part Number 36-ASS1221



112 113112 113

Micro Medical Spirometer and CO MonitorsAll AccessoriesMicro Medical Spirometer and CO Monitors All Accessories

Alkaline PP3 9 V battery

For Device

MicroRPM

Package 1 piece

Part Number 36-BAT1002

PC software RS232 connection 
cable

For Device

MicroRPM 
MicroCO 
BabyCO 
SmokeCheck

Package 1 piece

Part Number 36-CAB1000

Nasal probe medium for  
MicroRPM

For Device

MicroRPM

Package 10 pieces

Part Number 36-NPROBE03

Nasal probe large for MicroRPM

For Device

MicroRPM

Package 10 pieces

Part Number 36-NPROBE04

Nasal probe adaptor for SNIP 
with MicroRPM

For Device

MicroRPM

Package 1 piece

Part Number 36-ASS1091

Calibration screwdriver small

For Device

MicroRPM

Package 1 piece

Part Number 36-MEC1299



114 115114 115

Micro Medical Spirometer and CO MonitorsAll AccessoriesMicro Medical Spirometer and CO Monitors All Accessories

MicroCan CO calibration gas with 
regulator, 1 Liter canister, 20 Liter 
content with 20 ppm CO, rest 
synthetic air

For Device

MicroCO 
BabyCO 
SmokeCheck

Package 1 set Consists of 36-MCG020 and 36-MGA222.

Part Number 36-MCGK020

Regulator for MicroCan CO  
calibration gas

For Device

MicroCO 
BabyCO 
SmokeCheck

Package 1 piece For calibration gas 36-MCG020.

Part Number 36-MGA222

Reducing connector 22 mm for  
calibration of CO monitors

For Device

MicroCO 
BabyCO 
SmokeCheck

Package 1 piece

Part Number 36-MEC1007 

PC software RS232 connection 
cable

For Device

MicroRPM 
MicroCO 
BabyCO 
SmokeCheck

Package 1 piece

Part Number 36-CAB1000

The following parts are suitable for these products:

MicroCO  I  BabyCO  I  SmokeCheck

All Accessories

Paediatric disposable cardboard  
(coated) mouthpiece,  
diameter 22 mm 

For Device

MicroCO 
BabyCO 
SmokeCheck

Package 250 pieces

Part Number 36-PSA1200

Mouthpiece adaptor with  
one way valve for CO monitors

For Device

MicroCO 
BabyCO 
SmokeCheck

Package 10 pieces

Part Number 36-PSA2000

MicroCan CO calibration gas,  
1 Liter canister, 20 Liter content  
with 20 ppm CO, rest synthetic  
air

For Device

MicroCO 
BabyCO 
SmokeCheck

Package 1 tank

Part Number 36-MCG020



116 117116 117

Micro Medical Spirometer and CO MonitorsAll AccessoriesMicro Medical Spirometer and CO Monitors All Accessories

Adult one way safety disposable 
cardboard (coated) mouthpiece

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
Micro I 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary 
MicroPeak

Package 250 pieces

Part Number 36-SST1250

The following parts are suitable for these products:

MicroPeak

All Accessories

Mouthpiece universal, re-usable

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
Micro I 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary 
MicroPeak

Package 1 piece

Part Number 36-PSA2200

Adult disposable cardboard  
(coated) mouthpiece,  
diameter 30 mm

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
Micro I 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary 
MicroPeak

Package 500 pieces

Part Number 36-PSA1000

Adult one way safety disposable 
cardboard (coated) mouthpiece

For Device

MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
Micro I 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary 
MicroPeak

Package 500 pieces

Part Number 36-SST1000



118 119118 119

Sleep Diagnostics

Nox T3 / ApnoeScreen T3, SomnoStar z4, QDC-Pro



120 121120 121

Sleep DiagnosticsNasal Prongs and ThermocouplesSleep Diagnostics Nasal Prongs and Thermocouples

Nasal prong incl. Luer-Lock 
connection, paediatric

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4 
QDC-Pro

Package 10 pieces

Part Number 992456

Nasal prong incl. Luer-Lock 
connection, infant

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4 
QDC-Pro

Package 10 pieces

Part Number 992455

Airflow sensor (thermocouple)  
1 channel, paediatric

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-440032

Airflow sensor (thermocouple)  
1 channel, adult

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-440031

The following parts are suitable for these products:

Nox T3 / ApnoeScreen T3  I  SomnoStar z4  I  QDC-Pro

Nasal Prongs and Thermocouples

Nasal prong incl. Luer-Lock 
connection, adult, length 70 cm

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4 
QDC-Pro

Package 50 pieces

Part Number V-992710

Filter tube connector

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4 
QDC-Pro

Package 50 pieces

Part Number V-440030

Nasal prong with filter, adult, 
length 90 cm

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4 
QDC-Pro

Package 40 pieces

Part Number V-440053



122 123122 123

Sleep DiagnosticsRIP BeltsSleep Diagnostics Nasal Prongs and Thermocouples

RIP Belts

RIP belts, disposable, size P

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
QDC-Pro

Package 20 sets

Part Number V-440057

RIP belts, disposable, size S

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
QDC-Pro

Package 20 sets

Part Number V-440054

RIP belts, disposable, size M

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
QDC-Pro

Package 20 sets

Part Number V-440055

RIP belts, disposable, size L

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
QDC-Pro

Package 20 sets

Part Number V-440056

Airflow Thermistor with safety DIN 
connectors, length 2 m

For Device

SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number S465832



124 125124 125

Sleep DiagnosticsSingle Use KitsSleep Diagnostics RIP Belts

Single Use Kits

Consumable kit, size M  
for 40 studies

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
QDC-Pro

Package 40 kits Consists of 1 x V-440053 (nasal prong with filter)  
and 2 x V-440055 (RIP belt, size M).

Part Number V-440060

Consumable kit, size M 
for 80 studies

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
QDC-Pro

Package 80 kits Consists of 2 x V-440053 (nasal prong with filter), 
4 x V-440055 (RIP belt, size M) and 1 x V-440066 (Abdomen thorax cable).

Part Number V-440061

Consumable kit, size M  
for 120 studies

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
QDC-Pro

Package 120 kits Consists of 3 x V-440053 (nasal prong with filter)  
and 6 x V-440055 (RIP belt, size M).

Part Number V-440062

Consumable kit, size L  
for 40 studies

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
QDC-Pro

Package 40 kits Consists of 1 x V-440053 (nasal prong with filter)  
and 2 x V-440056 (RIP belt, size L).

Part Number V-440063

RIP belts, disposable, size XL

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
QDC-Pro

Package 14 sets

Part Number V-440069



126 127126 127

Sleep DiagnosticsSpO2 AccessoriesSleep Diagnostics Single Use Kits

SpO2 Accessories

Adapter cable Nonin WO2 to DB9 
Pin (3150 Oximeter)

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-440044

SpO2 Soft Sensor  
(3150 Oximeter),  
WO2 connector, 30 cm, size S

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-440045

SpO2 Soft Sensor  
(3150 Oximeter),  
WO2 connector, 30 cm, size M

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-440046

SpO2 Soft Sensor  
(3150 Oximeter),  
WO2 connector, 30 cm, size L

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-440047

Consumable kit, size L  
for 80 studies

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
QDC-Pro

Package 80 kits Consists of 2 x V-440053 (nasal prong with filter)  
and 4 x V-440056 (RIP belt, size L).

Part Number V-440064

Consumable kit, size L  
for 120 studies

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
QDC-Pro

Package 120 kits Consists of 3 x V-440053 (nasal prong with filter)  
and 6 x V-440056 (RIP belt, size L).

Part Number V-440065



128 129128 129

Sleep DiagnosticsSpO2 AccessoriesSleep Diagnostics SpO2 Accessories

Extension cable SpO2, length 3 m

For Device

SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number 918321

Flex SpO2 sensor, adult,  
length 3 m including 25 wraps

For Device

SomnoStar z4

Package 1 set

Part Number 992506

Wraps for Adult Flex SpO2  
sensor, 8000JFW, disposable

For Device

SomnoStar z4

Package 25 pieces

Part Number 992578

Flex SpO2 sensor, infant,  
length 3 m including 25 wraps

For Device

SomnoStar z4

Package 1 set

Part Number 992505

SpO2 Fingerclip  
(3150 Oximeter),  
WO2 connector, 30cm

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-440070

SpO2 Flex Sensor Adult  
(3150 Oximeter),  
WO2 connector, 30 cm

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-440048

Wrist band re-usable 8-28 cm 
(3150 oximeter)

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-992385

SpO2 fingerclip sensor,  
re-usable, length 3 m

For Device

SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number 992498



130 131130 131

Sleep DiagnosticsService PartsSleep Diagnostics SpO2 Accessories

Service Parts

Service kit for Nox T3

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3

Package 1 kit Consists of V-440066 (Abdomen thorax cable),  
V-440007 (battery door) and V-440008 (Nox clip straps).

Part Number V-440023

Abdomen thorax cable

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-440066

Battery door for Nox-T3

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-440007

Nox clip strap for Nox T3

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
QDC-Pro

Package 2 pieces

Part Number V-440008

Wraps for Infant Flex SpO2  
sensor, 8008JFW, disposable

For Device

SomnoStar z4

Package 25 pieces

Part Number 992580

Flex SpO2 sensor, neonatal, 
length 1 m including 25 wraps

For Device

SomnoStar z4

Package 1 set

Part Number 992562

Wraps for neonatal Flex SpO2 
sensor, 8001JFW, disposable

For Device

SomnoStar z4

Package 25 pieces

Part Number 992563

Double-sided adhesive tape for 
tracheal microphone

For Device

SomnoStar z4

Package 500 pieces

Part Number 992437



132 133132 133

Sleep DiagnosticsCPAP PartsSleep Diagnostics Service Parts

CPAP Parts

Adaptor for oxycen / compressed 
air

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number 991925

Breathing tube with  
CPAP / BiPAP connection

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number 701978

Connection tube for CPAP mask

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number 706422

Nox lid key

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-441024

Cable, abdomen for QDC-Pro

For Device

SomnoStar z4 
QDC-Pro

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-440111

Cable, DC for QDC-Pro

For Device

SomnoStar z4 
QDC-Pro

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-440112

Battery door for QDC-Pro

For Device

SomnoStar z4 
QDC-Pro

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-440013



134 135134 135

Sleep DiagnosticsElectrode Cables and AccessoriesSleep Diagnostics Electrode Cables and Accessories

Electrode cable with 1.5 mm 
jack socket and snap connector, 
length 900 mm, black

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892196

Electrode cable with 1.5 mm 
jack socket and snap connector, 
length 1500 mm, brown

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892183

Electrode cable with 1.5 mm 
jack socket and snap connector, 
length 1500 mm, green

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892184

Electrode cable with 1.5 mm 
jack socket and snap connector, 
length 2000 mm, red

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892185

Electrode Cables and Accessories

Electrode cable with 1.5 mm 
jack socket and snap connector, 
length 750 mm, red

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892178

Electrode cable with 1.5 mm 
jack socket and snap connector, 
length 750 mm, brown

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892177

Electrode cable with 1.5 mm 
jack socket and snap connector, 
length 900 mm, green

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892195

Electrode cable with 1.5 mm 
jack socket and snap connector, 
length 900 mm, red

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892194



136 137136 137

Sleep DiagnosticsElectrode Cables and AccessoriesSleep Diagnostics Electrode Cables and Accessories

Disposable EEG/ECG electrodes 
for children

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 25 pieces

Part Number 992369

Disposable electrodes for adults, 
type Kendall

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 50 pieces

Part Number 992388

Disposable electrodes with cable, 
length 1.5 m, type Neuroline

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 10 pieces

Part Number 992389

Gold cup electrode, length  
1.2 m, 1.5 mm jack socket,  
type Grass

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892321

Electrode cable with 1.5 mm 
jack socket and snap connector, 
length 2000 mm, brown

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892186

Electrode cable with 1.5 mm 
jack socket and snap connector, 
length 2000 mm, green

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892187

Electrode cable with 1.5 mm 
jack socket and snap connector, 
length 3000 mm, brown

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892188

Disposable EEG/ECG electrodes 
for adults

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 50 pieces

Part Number 992368



138 139138 139

Sleep DiagnosticsElectrode Cables and AccessoriesSleep Diagnostics Electrode Cables and Accessories

Electrode cream, bottle 250 ml

For Device

SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892800

Adhesive electrode gel, 6.5 ml, 
type Collodion

For Device

SomnoStar z4

Package 20 pieces

Part Number 895003

Cleansing cream,  
type skinPure, 135 g

For Device

SomnoStar z4

Package 2 pieces

Part Number 892804

Cleansing cream,  
type NuPrep, 114 g

For Device

SomnoStar z4

Package 3 pieces

Part Number N122-736100

Gold cup electrode, length 2 m, 
1.5 mm jack socket, type Grass

For Device

Nox T3 
ApnoeScreen T3 
SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number 892322

Adhesive web cross-elastic,  
wide 50 mm, roll á 10 m

For Device

SomnoStar z4

Package 1 roll

Part Number 821236

EEG electrode paste,  
type Elefix, 400 g

For Device

SomnoStar z4

Package 3 pieces

Part Number 892803

SAC2 Electrode Cream, 
tube 100 g

For Device

SomnoStar z4

Package 1 piece

Part Number V-892799



140 141140 141

Hygiene

Ultrasonic cleaner and disinfectant



142 143142 143

HygieneAll AccessoriesHygiene All Accessories

Ultrasonic cleaner S10 without 
heating, 0.8 L tank capacity, incl. 
basket und cover

For Device

All PFT and CPET devices

Package 1 piece 220-240 V

Part Number 991745

Ultrasonic cleaner S10H with 
heating, 0.8 L tank capacity, incl. 
basket und cover

For Device

All PFT and CPET devices

Package 1 piece 220-240 V

Part Number V-991746

Ultrasonic cleaner S30H with  
heating, 2.75 L tank capacity,  
incl. basket und cover

For Device

All PFT and CPET devices

Package 1 piece 220-240 V

Part Number 991743

Ultrasonic cleaner S40H with  
heating, 4.25 L tank capacity,  
incl. basket und cover

For Device

All PFT and CPET devices

Package 1 piece 220-240 V

Part Number 991741

The following parts are suitable for these products:

All Systems

All Accessories

Descogen I disinfectant, 1000 g

For Device

MasterScreen Series 
MasterScope Body 
Oxycon Mobile 
Vyntus SPIRO 
Vyntus PNEUMO 
Vyntus IOS 
Vyntus APS

Package 1 piece For the manual disinfection of medical instruments.

Part Number 890008

PeraSafe sterilising powder 81 g 
(for 5 liters of solution)

For Device

Micro RPM 
MicroLab 
MicroLoop 
SpiroUSB 
Micro I 
PulmoLife 
MicroDiary 
MicroCO 
BabyCO 
SmokeCheck

Package 1 piece

Part Number 36-SSC5000A

Elma Clean 10 universal deter-
gent for ultrasonic cleaning, 1 L

For Device

MasterScreen Series 
MasterScope Body 
Oxycon Mobile 
Vyntus SPIRO 
Vyntus PNEUMO 
Vyntus IOS 
Vyntus APS

Package 1 piece For the removal of saliva, proteins, protein residues.

Part Number 892004



144144

Hygiene All Accessories

Screen shelf set for ultrasonic  
cleaner consists of screen stand  
and instrument tray

For Device

All PFT devices with Pneumo-
tach

Package 1 set

Part Number 721046

Instrument tub with lid,  
210 x 110 x 35 mm

For Device

All PFT and CPET devices

Package 1 set

Part Number 845117



145 146145 146

Index
Abdomen thorax cable������������������������������������� 131
Absorber����������������������������������������������������������������29
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������25
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������26
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������26
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������26
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������ 27
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������28
Adapter�������������������������������������������������������������������31
Adapter�������������������������������������������������������������������31
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������38
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������ 41
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������ 41
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������42
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������42
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������47
Adapter�������������������������������������������������������������������51
Adapter�������������������������������������������������������������������51
Adapter�������������������������������������������������������������������51
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������52
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������54
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������55
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������57
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������62
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������65
Adapter�������������������������������������������������������������������71
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������ 72
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������73
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������ 75
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������ 76
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������ 81
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������82
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������85
Adapter������������������������������������������������������������������85
Adapter����������������������������������������������������������������105
Adapter����������������������������������������������������������������106
Adapter���������������������������������������������������������������� 107
Adapter���������������������������������������������������������������� 107
Adapter����������������������������������������������������������������108
Adapter�����������������������������������������������������������������110
Adapter����������������������������������������������������������������� 112
Adapter�����������������������������������������������������������������114
Adapter����������������������������������������������������������������� 115
Adapter���������������������������������������������������������������� 133
Adapter cable������������������������������������������������������98
Adapter cable�����������������������������������������������������127
Adhesive tape����������������������������������������������������130
Adhesive web����������������������������������������������������� 138
Backpack��������������������������������������������������������������82
Bag��������������������������������������������������������������������������29
Bag�������������������������������������������������������������������������� 74
Bag��������������������������������������������������������������������������86
Battery��������������������������������������������������������������������78
Battery��������������������������������������������������������������������79
Battery��������������������������������������������������������������������83
Battery������������������������������������������������������������������� 113
Battery door��������������������������������������������������������� 131
Belt��������������������������������������������������������������������������94
Blood pressure cuff����������������������������������������������95
Blood pressure cuff����������������������������������������������95
Blood pressure cuff����������������������������������������������95
Blood pressure cuff����������������������������������������������96
Blood pressure cuff����������������������������������������������96
Blood pressure cuff����������������������������������������������96
Blood pressure cuff����������������������������������������������96
Blood pressure cuff����������������������������������������������97
Blood pressure cuff����������������������������������������������97
Brace set����������������������������������������������������������������63
Brace set����������������������������������������������������������������64
Brace set����������������������������������������������������������������64

Brace set����������������������������������������������������������������64
Brace set����������������������������������������������������������������64
Cable abdomen������������������������������������������������ 132
Cable DC������������������������������������������������������������� 132
Cable DC������������������������������������������������������������� 132
Calibration kit�������������������������������������������������������111
Calibration syringe��������������������������������������������� 50
Calibration syringe��������������������������������������������� 50
Calibration syringe��������������������������������������������� 50
Calibration syringe����������������������������������������������54
Calibration syringe��������������������������������������������108
Cap�������������������������������������������������������������������������55
Carry bag��������������������������������������������������������������79
Catheter��������������������������������������������������������������� 30
Clamp���������������������������������������������������������������������32
Clamp���������������������������������������������������������������������33
Cleansing cream������������������������������������������������ 139
Cleansing cream������������������������������������������������ 139
Clip strap�������������������������������������������������������������� 131
Connection cable����������������������������������������������� 113
Connection cable����������������������������������������������� 115
Consumable kit sleep��������������������������������������� 125
Consumable kit sleep��������������������������������������� 125
Consumable kit sleep��������������������������������������� 125
Consumable kit sleep��������������������������������������� 125
Consumable kit sleep��������������������������������������� 126
Consumable kit sleep��������������������������������������� 126
Contact spray������������������������������������������������������93
Descogen������������������������������������������������������������ 142
Earphone�������������������������������������������������������������� 84
ECG electrodes����������������������������������������������������78
ECG electrodes����������������������������������������������������78
ECG electrodes����������������������������������������������������88
ECG electrodes����������������������������������������������������89
ECG electrodes�������������������������������������������������� 136
ECG electrodes�������������������������������������������������� 137
ECG electrodes�������������������������������������������������� 137
ECG patient cable����������������������������������������������87
ECG patient cable����������������������������������������������87
ECG patient cable����������������������������������������������87
ECG patient cable����������������������������������������������87
Elbow����������������������������������������������������������������������24
Elbow����������������������������������������������������������������������24
Elbow����������������������������������������������������������������������24
Elbow��������������������������������������������������������������������� 30
Elbow���������������������������������������������������������������������� 41
Electode cable�����������������������������������������������������88
Electode cable�����������������������������������������������������88
Electode cable�����������������������������������������������������88
Electode cable��������������������������������������������������� 134
Electode cable��������������������������������������������������� 134
Electode cable��������������������������������������������������� 134
Electode cable��������������������������������������������������� 134
Electode cable��������������������������������������������������� 135
Electode cable��������������������������������������������������� 135
Electode cable��������������������������������������������������� 135
Electode cable��������������������������������������������������� 135
Electode cable��������������������������������������������������� 136
Electode cable��������������������������������������������������� 136
Electode cable��������������������������������������������������� 136
Electode cable��������������������������������������������������� 137
Electrode cream��������������������������������������������������93
Electrode cream������������������������������������������������ 138
Electrode cream������������������������������������������������ 138
Electrode cream������������������������������������������������ 139
Electrode gel������������������������������������������������������� 139
Filling assembly���������������������������������������������������� 74
Filling assembly����������������������������������������������������86
Filter������������������������������������������������������������������������ 18
Filter������������������������������������������������������������������������ 18

Filter������������������������������������������������������������������������ 18
Filter������������������������������������������������������������������������ 19
Filter������������������������������������������������������������������������29
Filter������������������������������������������������������������������������45
Filter������������������������������������������������������������������������45
Filter������������������������������������������������������������������������ 76
Filter����������������������������������������������������������������������105
Filter����������������������������������������������������������������������106
Filter����������������������������������������������������������������������106
Filter����������������������������������������������������������������������106
Filter�����������������������������������������������������������������������110
Filter tube connector���������������������������������������� 120
Flange��������������������������������������������������������������������� 27
Flange��������������������������������������������������������������������� 27
Flange���������������������������������������������������������������������28
FPV block����������������������������������������������������������������31
FPV block����������������������������������������������������������������31
Gas��������������������������������������������������������������������������35
Gas��������������������������������������������������������������������������35
Gas��������������������������������������������������������������������������35
Gas��������������������������������������������������������������������������35
Gas��������������������������������������������������������������������������36
Gas��������������������������������������������������������������������������36
Gas��������������������������������������������������������������������������36
Gas��������������������������������������������������������������������������69
Gas��������������������������������������������������������������������������70
Gas��������������������������������������������������������������������������70
Gas�������������������������������������������������������������������������114
Gas������������������������������������������������������������������������� 115
Gas cylinder����������������������������������������������������������36
Gas cylinder����������������������������������������������������������37
Gas cylinder����������������������������������������������������������37
Gas cylinder����������������������������������������������������������37
Gas cylinder����������������������������������������������������������69
Gas cylinder����������������������������������������������������������70
Gas cylinder����������������������������������������������������������70
Gas tank bag�������������������������������������������������������69
Gold cup electrode������������������������������������������� 137
Gold cup electrode������������������������������������������� 138
Headgear��������������������������������������������������������������63
Headgear��������������������������������������������������������������63
Headgear��������������������������������������������������������������63
Headgear��������������������������������������������������������������65
Head Support������������������������������������������������������� 74
Head Support�������������������������������������������������������86
Holder���������������������������������������������������������������������33
Holder���������������������������������������������������������������������33
Holder���������������������������������������������������������������������34
Hood����������������������������������������������������������������������� 75
Hood����������������������������������������������������������������������� 76
Hygiene������������������������������������������������������������������ 27
Instrument tub����������������������������������������������������144
KISS filter disc��������������������������������������������������������93
KISS leadwire������������������������������������������������������� 90
KISS leadwire������������������������������������������������������� 90
KISS leadwire������������������������������������������������������� 90
KISS leadwire�������������������������������������������������������� 91
KISS leadwire�������������������������������������������������������� 91
KISS leadwire�������������������������������������������������������� 91
KISS leadwire�������������������������������������������������������� 91
KISS leadwire��������������������������������������������������������92
KISS leadwire��������������������������������������������������������92
KISS leadwire��������������������������������������������������������92
KISS suction cup���������������������������������������������������93
KISS suction electrode���������������������������������������92
LED holder��������������������������������������������������������������71
LED holder�������������������������������������������������������������73
LED holder������������������������������������������������������������ 80
LED holder�������������������������������������������������������������85
Lid��������������������������������������������������������������������������� 44

Lid key������������������������������������������������������������������� 132
Mask������������������������������������������������������������������������38
Mask������������������������������������������������������������������������39
Mask����������������������������������������������������������������������� 40
Mask����������������������������������������������������������������������� 40
Mask������������������������������������������������������������������������55
Mask������������������������������������������������������������������������56
Mask������������������������������������������������������������������������56
Mask������������������������������������������������������������������������56
Mask����������������������������������������������������������������������� 60
Mask����������������������������������������������������������������������� 60
Mask����������������������������������������������������������������������� 60
Mask�������������������������������������������������������������������������61
Mask�������������������������������������������������������������������������61
Mask�������������������������������������������������������������������������61
Mask�������������������������������������������������������������������������61
Mask������������������������������������������������������������������������62
Mask������������������������������������������������������������������������62
Mask������������������������������������������������������������������������62
Mask������������������������������������������������������������������������65
Microphone�����������������������������������������������������������97
Mixing chamber��������������������������������������������������� 77
Mouthpiece���������������������������������������������������������� 20
Mouthpiece������������������������������������������������������������21
Mouthpiece������������������������������������������������������������21
Mouthpiece������������������������������������������������������������21
Mouthpiece������������������������������������������������������������21
Mouthpiece�����������������������������������������������������������65
Mouthpiece���������������������������������������������������������� 80
Mouthpiece���������������������������������������������������������104
Mouthpiece���������������������������������������������������������104
Mouthpiece���������������������������������������������������������104
Mouthpiece���������������������������������������������������������105
Mouthpiece���������������������������������������������������������105
Mouthpiece����������������������������������������������������������114
Mouthpiece���������������������������������������������������������� 116
Mouthpiece���������������������������������������������������������� 116
Mouthpiece���������������������������������������������������������� 116
Mouthpiece���������������������������������������������������������� 117
Nasal probe����������������������������������������������������������111
Nasal probe����������������������������������������������������������111
Nasal probe��������������������������������������������������������� 112
Nasal probe��������������������������������������������������������� 112
Nasal prong�������������������������������������������������������� 120
Nasal prong�������������������������������������������������������� 120
Nasal prong��������������������������������������������������������� 121
Nasal prong��������������������������������������������������������� 121
Nebulizer��������������������������������������������������������������� 44
Nebulizer��������������������������������������������������������������� 44
Nebulizer��������������������������������������������������������������� 44
Nose adapter������������������������������������������������������ 40
Nose adapter������������������������������������������������������ 40
Nose adapter������������������������������������������������������� 41
Nose adapter�������������������������������������������������������46
Nose adapter�������������������������������������������������������46
Nose adapter�������������������������������������������������������46
Nose clip��������������������������������������������������������������� 20
Nose clip��������������������������������������������������������������� 20
Nose clip��������������������������������������������������������������� 20
Nose clip����������������������������������������������������������������66
Nose clip����������������������������������������������������������������66
Nose clip����������������������������������������������������������������66
Nose clip�������������������������������������������������������������� 107
Nose clip�������������������������������������������������������������� 107
Nose clip��������������������������������������������������������������108
Oxygen sensor������������������������������������������������������ 72
PeraSafe�������������������������������������������������������������� 142
Plaster���������������������������������������������������������������������49
Plug-in�������������������������������������������������������������������� 75
Pneumotach����������������������������������������������������������22
Pneumotach����������������������������������������������������������22
Pneumotach����������������������������������������������������������22
Pneumotach����������������������������������������������������������22
Pneumotach����������������������������������������������������������23
Pneumotach��������������������������������������������������������� 50
Pneumotach����������������������������������������������������������53

Pneumotach����������������������������������������������������������53
Pneumotach����������������������������������������������������������53
Polar transmitter��������������������������������������������������83
Port block��������������������������������������������������������������45
Protective cover�������������������������������������������������� 30
Reducing nipple���������������������������������������������������42
Reducing nipple���������������������������������������������������42
Reducing nipple���������������������������������������������������46
Reducing nipple���������������������������������������������������47
Resistance�������������������������������������������������������������38
Resistance�������������������������������������������������������������38
Restrictor����������������������������������������������������������������28
RIP belt����������������������������������������������������������������� 123
RIP belt����������������������������������������������������������������� 123
RIP belt����������������������������������������������������������������� 123
RIP belt����������������������������������������������������������������� 123
RIP belt����������������������������������������������������������������� 124
Screen shelf set��������������������������������������������������144
Screwdriver����������������������������������������������������������� 112
Sealing�������������������������������������������������������������������23
Sealing�������������������������������������������������������������������28
Sealing�������������������������������������������������������������������33
Sealing�������������������������������������������������������������������54
Sealing�������������������������������������������������������������������69
Service kit������������������������������������������������������������� 131
Sodalime����������������������������������������������������������������29
SpO2 extension cable���������������������������������������� 67
SpO2 extension cable�������������������������������������� 129
SpO2 Reflect Sensor Holder������������������������������68
SpO2 Sensor��������������������������������������������������������� 67
SpO2 Sensor��������������������������������������������������������� 67
SpO2 Sensor���������������������������������������������������������68
SpO2 Sensor���������������������������������������������������������68
SpO2 Sensor���������������������������������������������������������98
SpO2 Sensor���������������������������������������������������������98
SpO2 Sensor���������������������������������������������������������99
SpO2 Sensor���������������������������������������������������������99
SpO2 Sensor���������������������������������������������������������99
SpO2 Sensor���������������������������������������������������������99
SpO2 Sensor�������������������������������������������������������100
SpO2 Sensor��������������������������������������������������������127
SpO2 Sensor��������������������������������������������������������127
SpO2 Sensor��������������������������������������������������������127
SpO2 Sensor������������������������������������������������������� 128
SpO2 Sensor������������������������������������������������������� 128
SpO2 Sensor������������������������������������������������������� 128
SpO2 Sensor������������������������������������������������������� 129
SpO2 Sensor������������������������������������������������������� 129
SpO2 Sensor�������������������������������������������������������130
Squeeze jacket�����������������������������������������������������56
Squeeze jacket�����������������������������������������������������57
Squeeze jacket�����������������������������������������������������57
Stopper trap���������������������������������������������������������55
Thermal printer paper��������������������������������������108
Thermocouple����������������������������������������������������� 121
Thermocouple����������������������������������������������������� 121
Thermocouple���������������������������������������������������� 122
Tube������������������������������������������������������������������������24
Tube������������������������������������������������������������������������25
Tube������������������������������������������������������������������������25
Tube������������������������������������������������������������������������25
Tube������������������������������������������������������������������������43
Tube������������������������������������������������������������������������43
Tube������������������������������������������������������������������������43
Tube������������������������������������������������������������������������43
Tube������������������������������������������������������������������������47
Tube������������������������������������������������������������������������47
Tube����������������������������������������������������������������������� 48
Tube�������������������������������������������������������������������������51
Tube������������������������������������������������������������������������52
Tube������������������������������������������������������������������������57
Tube������������������������������������������������������������������������ 72
Tube������������������������������������������������������������������������ 75
Tube������������������������������������������������������������������������ 77
Tube������������������������������������������������������������������������ 81
Tube���������������������������������������������������������������������� 133

Tube���������������������������������������������������������������������� 133
Turbine������������������������������������������������������������������109
Turbine������������������������������������������������������������������109
Turbine������������������������������������������������������������������109
Turbine������������������������������������������������������������������109
Ultrasonic cleaner��������������������������������������������� 143
Ultrasonic cleaner��������������������������������������������� 143
Ultrasonic cleaner��������������������������������������������� 143
Ultrasonic cleaner��������������������������������������������� 143
Ultrasonic detergent����������������������������������������� 142
USS Module���������������������������������������������������������� 30
Valve�����������������������������������������������������������������������23
Valve�����������������������������������������������������������������������23
Valve�����������������������������������������������������������������������26
Valve�����������������������������������������������������������������������32
Valve�����������������������������������������������������������������������32
Valve�����������������������������������������������������������������������32
Valve�����������������������������������������������������������������������54
Valve�����������������������������������������������������������������������73
Valve����������������������������������������������������������������������� 76
Valve����������������������������������������������������������������������� 77
Valve�����������������������������������������������������������������������85
Valve����������������������������������������������������������������������110
Valve�����������������������������������������������������������������������111
Valve���������������������������������������������������������������������� 115
Vest��������������������������������������������������������������������������82
Vest��������������������������������������������������������������������������82
Vest��������������������������������������������������������������������������83
Vest��������������������������������������������������������������������������83
Volume sensor�������������������������������������������������������71
Volume sensor������������������������������������������������������ 72
Volume sensor������������������������������������������������������73
Volume sensor����������������������������������������������������� 80
Volume sensor������������������������������������������������������ 81
Windshield������������������������������������������������������������� 81
Wraps��������������������������������������������������������������������� 67
Wraps���������������������������������������������������������������������68
Wraps�������������������������������������������������������������������100
Wraps������������������������������������������������������������������� 129
Wraps�������������������������������������������������������������������130
Wraps�������������������������������������������������������������������130
Wrist band�����������������������������������������������������������100
Wrist band����������������������������������������������������������� 128



147 148147 148

Order Form Order Form

Clinic-/Practice Stamp

Date

Customer No.

Signature

QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

Please send me sales literature about:

Clinic-/Practice Stamp

Date

Customer No.

Signature

QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

Please send me sales literature about:

Note that Vyaire Medical GmbH General Terms and Conditions of Sales apply. Note that Vyaire Medical GmbH General Terms and Conditions of Sales apply.



For  d ist r ibut ion  in  Europe,  M idd le  East ,  Af r ica ,  As ia-Pac i f ic,  Lat in  Amer ica  and Canada. 
© 2020 Vya i re.  Vya i re  and the  Vya i re  logo are  t rademarks  o r  reg istered t rademarks  of  Vya i re  Medica l ,  Inc. ,  o r  one  of  i ts 
a f f i l iates .  Medica l  dev ices  c lass  I Ib  accord ing to  Medica l  Dev ices  D i rect ive  93/42/EEC.  P lease  read the  complete  Inst ruc-
t ions  fo r  Use  that  come wi th  the  dev ices  or  fo l low the  inst ruct ions  on  the  product  labe l l ing .  |  VYR- INT-2000075

A l l  i l l ust rat ions ,  descr ipt ions  and techn ica l  spec i f icat ions  are  subject  to  change wi thout  pr io r  not ice.
P lease  note  that  a l l  p roducts ,  se rv ices ,  o r  features  of  p roducts  and serv ices  may not  be  ava i lab le  in  
your  loca l  a rea .  P lease  check  w i th  your  loca l  Vya i re  representat ive.

vyaire.com

Vyai re  Medica l  GmbH 

Le ibn izst rasse  7 

97204 Hoechberg 

Germany

+49  931  4972-0 te l

+49  931  4972-423  fax

G LO B A L  H E A D Q U A R T E R S
Vyai re  Medica l
26125  N .  R iverwoods  B lvd .
Mettawa,  I L  60045
USA

A U S T R A L I A N  S P O N S O R
Vyai re  Medica l  Pt y  Ltd 
Su i te  5.03,  Leve l  5
B u i ld ing  C,  Foundat ion  Park
1 1  Ta lavera  Road 
Macquar ie  Park ,  NSW,  2 1 13 
Aust ra l ia


	Inhaltsverzeichnis
	JAEGER® Pulmonary
Function Testing  (PFT)
	MasterScreen Pneumo  I  MasterScreen IOS  I  MasterScreen Diffusion
MasterScreen Body/Diffusion  I  MasterScreen PFT  I  MasterScope Body
Vyntus SPIRO  I  Vyntus PNEUMO  I  Vyntus IOS  I  Vyntus APS  I  Vyntus BODY  I  Vyntus ONE
	MicroGard II Bacterial/Viral Filter
	Spirometry, Body Plethysmography, Diffusion, 
FRC-He Rebreathing, N2 Washout, Compliance
	Gases and Cylinders for Diffusion, 
N2 Washout and FRC-He Rebreathing
	IOS Impulse Oscillometry
	Rhinomanometry
	APS Provocation System
	SNIP
	Adapter for Tracheotomy
	Volume Calibration

	MasterScreen BabyBody  I  MasterScreen Paed
	All Accessories


	JAEGER® CardioPulmonary Exercise Testing (CPET), ECG
and 6-Minute-Walk-Test
	ALL CPET Systems
	Masks, Mouthpieces and Nose Clips
	SpO2 Sensors
	Calibration Gases and Tanks

	Vyntus CPX
	Standard Breath by Breath
	High/Low FIO2
	Indirect Calorimetry with Canopy
	Mixing Chamber

	Vyntus ECG
	All Accessories

	MasterScreen CPX  I  Oxycon Mobile
	Standard Breath by Breath
	High/Low FIO2
	All Accessories

	KISS Suction Unit  I  CardioSoft CAM-14
	All Accessories

	Blood Pressure Accessories for VIAsprint  I  Ergoselect Series  I  Lode  I  Suntech Tango
	All Accessories

	Vyntus WALK
	All Accessories


	Micro Medical Spirometer and CO Monitors
	MicroLab  I  MicroLoop  I  SpiroUSB  I  Micro I  I  PulmoLife  I  MicroDiary
	All Accessories

	MicroRPM
	All Accessories

	MicroCO  I  BabyCO  I  SmokeCheck
	All Accessories

	MicroPeak
	All Accessories


	Sleep Diagnostics
	Nox T3 / ApnoeScreen T3  I  SomnoStar z4  I  QDC-Pro
	Nasal Prongs and Thermocouples
	RIP Belts
	Single Use Kits
	SpO2 Accessories
	Service Parts
	CPAP Parts
	Electrode Cables and Accessories


	Hygiene
	All Systems
	All Accessories


	Index
	Abdomen thorax cable
	Absorber
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter
	Adapter cable
	Adapter cable
	Adhesive tape
	Adhesive web
	Backpack
	Bag
	Bag
	Bag
	Battery
	Battery
	Battery
	Battery
	Battery door
	Belt
	Blood pressure cuff
	Blood pressure cuff
	Blood pressure cuff
	Blood pressure cuff
	Blood pressure cuff
	Blood pressure cuff
	Blood pressure cuff
	Blood pressure cuff
	Blood pressure cuff
	Brace set
	Brace set
	Brace set
	Brace set
	Brace set
	Cable abdomen
	Cable DC
	Cable DC
	Calibration kit
	Calibration syringe
	Calibration syringe
	Calibration syringe
	Calibration syringe
	Calibration syringe
	Cap
	Carry bag
	Catheter
	Clamp
	Clamp
	Cleansing cream
	Cleansing cream
	Clip strap
	Connection cable
	Connection cable
	Consumable kit sleep
	Consumable kit sleep
	Consumable kit sleep
	Consumable kit sleep
	Consumable kit sleep
	Consumable kit sleep
	Contact spray
	Descogen
	Earphone
	ECG electrodes
	ECG electrodes
	ECG electrodes
	ECG electrodes
	ECG electrodes
	ECG electrodes
	ECG electrodes
	ECG patient cable
	ECG patient cable
	ECG patient cable
	ECG patient cable
	Elbow
	Elbow
	Elbow
	Elbow
	Elbow
	Electode cable
	Electode cable
	Electode cable
	Electode cable
	Electode cable
	Electode cable
	Electode cable
	Electode cable
	Electode cable
	Electode cable
	Electode cable
	Electode cable
	Electode cable
	Electode cable
	Electode cable
	Electrode cream
	Electrode cream
	Electrode cream
	Electrode cream
	Electrode gel
	Filling assembly
	Filling assembly
	Filter
	Filter
	Filter
	Filter
	Filter
	Filter
	Filter
	Filter
	Filter
	Filter
	Filter
	Filter
	Filter
	Filter tube connector
	Flange
	Flange
	Flange
	FPV block
	FPV block
	Gas
	Gas
	Gas
	Gas
	Gas
	Gas
	Gas
	Gas
	Gas
	Gas
	Gas
	Gas
	Gas cylinder
	Gas cylinder
	Gas cylinder
	Gas cylinder
	Gas cylinder
	Gas cylinder
	Gas cylinder
	Gas tank bag
	Gold cup electrode
	Gold cup electrode
	Headgear
	Headgear
	Headgear
	Headgear
	Head Support
	Head Support
	Holder
	Holder
	Holder
	Hood
	Hood
	Hygiene
	Instrument tub
	KISS filter disc
	KISS leadwire
	KISS leadwire
	KISS leadwire
	KISS leadwire
	KISS leadwire
	KISS leadwire
	KISS leadwire
	KISS leadwire
	KISS leadwire
	KISS leadwire
	KISS suction cup
	KISS suction electrode
	LED holder
	LED holder
	LED holder
	LED holder
	Lid
	Lid key
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Mask
	Microphone
	Mixing chamber
	Mouthpiece
	Mouthpiece
	Mouthpiece
	Mouthpiece
	Mouthpiece
	Mouthpiece
	Mouthpiece
	Mouthpiece
	Mouthpiece
	Mouthpiece
	Mouthpiece
	Mouthpiece
	Mouthpiece
	Mouthpiece
	Mouthpiece
	Mouthpiece
	Mouthpiece
	Nasal probe
	Nasal probe
	Nasal probe
	Nasal probe
	Nasal prong
	Nasal prong
	Nasal prong
	Nasal prong
	Nebulizer
	Nebulizer
	Nebulizer
	Nose adapter
	Nose adapter
	Nose adapter
	Nose adapter
	Nose adapter
	Nose adapter
	Nose clip
	Nose clip
	Nose clip
	Nose clip
	Nose clip
	Nose clip
	Nose clip
	Nose clip
	Nose clip
	Oxygen sensor
	PeraSafe
	Plaster
	Plug-in
	Pneumotach
	Pneumotach
	Pneumotach
	Pneumotach
	Pneumotach
	Pneumotach
	Pneumotach
	Pneumotach
	Pneumotach
	Polar transmitter
	Port block
	Protective cover
	Reducing nipple
	Reducing nipple
	Reducing nipple
	Reducing nipple
	Resistance
	Resistance
	Restrictor
	RIP belt
	RIP belt
	RIP belt
	RIP belt
	RIP belt
	Screen shelf set
	Screwdriver
	Sealing
	Sealing
	Sealing
	Sealing
	Sealing
	Service kit
	Sodalime
	SpO2 extension cable
	SpO2 extension cable
	SpO2 Reflect Sensor Holder
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	SpO2 Sensor
	Squeeze jacket
	Squeeze jacket
	Squeeze jacket
	Stopper trap
	Thermal printer paper
	Thermocouple
	Thermocouple
	Thermocouple
	Tube
	Tube
	Tube
	Tube
	Tube
	Tube
	Tube
	Tube
	Tube
	Tube
	Tube
	Tube
	Tube
	Tube
	Tube
	Tube
	Tube
	Tube
	Tube
	Tube
	Turbine
	Turbine
	Turbine
	Turbine
	Ultrasonic cleaner
	Ultrasonic cleaner
	Ultrasonic cleaner
	Ultrasonic cleaner
	Ultrasonic detergent
	USS Module
	Valve
	Valve
	Valve
	Valve
	Valve
	Valve
	Valve
	Valve
	Valve
	Valve
	Valve
	Valve
	Valve
	Valve
	Vest
	Vest
	Vest
	Vest
	Volume sensor
	Volume sensor
	Volume sensor
	Volume sensor
	Volume sensor
	Windshield
	Wraps
	Wraps
	Wraps
	Wraps
	Wraps
	Wraps
	Wrist band
	Wrist band

	jump to index: 
	jump to index 2: 


